obligations to acquire real property, together with improvements 

located thereon, and personal property to construct improvements to 

real property and to provide funding for repairs, refurbishments and 

improvements to real and personal property of the State Capitol 

Building in a total amount not to exceed One Hundred Sixty Million 

Dollars ($160,000,000.00).  The funds shall be used for the 

renovation, repair and remodeling of the State Capitol Building. 

B.  The Authority may hold title to the property and 

improvements until such time as any obligations issued for this 

purpose are retired or defeased and may lease the property and

[...]

hereby authorized to borrow monies on the credit of the income and 

revenues to be derived from the leasing of such property and 

improvements and, in anticipation of the collection of such income 

and revenues, to issue negotiable obligations in a total amount not 

to exceed One Hundred Sixty Million Dollars ($160,000,000.00) 

whether issued in one or more series.  The Authority is authorized 

to capitalize interest on the obligations issued pursuant to this 

section for a period of not to exceed one year from the date of 

issuance.  For subsequent fiscal years, it is the intent of the